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Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 62D.l2, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read:

~ 

~~ 

Subd. & & health maintenance organization shall pay t_o comply with 1_h_e_ 
special reinstatement privilege provided under section 62A.04, subdivision 2; 
clause L41; _f_o_r flip Medicare—related coverage referred t_o i_n Q13; clause.

~

~ 
Presented to the governor April 20, 1995

~

~ 

Signed by the governor April 21, 1995, 1:48 p.m.

~ 

CHAPTER 76—S.F.No. 566 
An act relating to education; allowing the residential program operated by independent 

school district No. 518 to remain open until July 1, 1996; amending Laws 1994, chapter 643, 
section 14, subdivision 8. ~~

~ 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

~ 

Section 1. Laws 1994, chapter 643, section 14, subdivision 8, is amended to 
read: 

Subd. 8. Lakeview School 2;0—'l0;000 1,700,000
~ 

~~ 

~~ 

For a grant to independent school dis- 
trict No. 518, Worthington, to acquire 
land, construct, and equip three pp t_o 
f1v_e cottages a_t gm _mpr_e_ @111 $340,000 
fill to meet the residential needs of 
children attending the Lakeview school. 
_”l_‘l_1§ district _n_1_ay pgg Q portion o_f flip 
grant t_o purchase, improve, £1 equip 
existing buildings Q p§t_e Q cottages Q" 
appropriate. The commissioner of edu- 
cation shall not award the grant until 
the school district can demonstrate to 
the commissioner’s satisfaction that 
appropriate department of human ser- 
vices approval, including licensure, will 
be granted. 

Sec. 2. RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM OPERATED BY INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 518. 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~~~ 

~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~~

~ 

Subdivision L DURATION OF RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM. Llw residen- 
t_ia_l program serving n_o_t more than Q person_s_, operated I31 independent school 
district N9; 518, Worthington, may gtgfl i_n_ operation without licensure pg t_l;§

~

~ 
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commissioner Q” human services Q E fly I, 1996, provided pl_1p@ 
gr_a_r_n_ complies w_i_t_h thp reguirements i_n Lis section. flip commissioner o_f 

human services ppcpg gt tgy gpy _o_f E costs o_f operating E residentialg 
ggm before i_t i_s licensed. LIE maximum capacity pf gig program i_s Q persons. 

Subd. _; DEFINITION. “Controlling individual,” f_gr_ purposes o_f LisE 
tion, i_s defined i_1_1 Minnesota Statutes, section 245A.O2, subdivision& 

Subd. _3:_, REQUIREMENTS. lhp controlling individual o_f t_h_e_ residential 
program shall: 

(Q) gnply m t;h_e following: 
(_l_) Minnesota Rules, parts 9543.3000 t_q 95433090; 

Q) Minnesota Rules, parts 9525.27OO t_q 9S25.2810; 

Q) Minnesota Rules, parts 9525.0215 t_o 95250355; 

(4) Minnesota Rules, parts 9555.8000 t_o 9555.8500; 

(5) Minnesota Rules, parts 4665.0100 t_o 4665.9900; 

Q) Minnesota Statutes, section 626.556; 

(1) Minnesota Statutes, section 626.557; 

(Q Minnesota Statutes, section 245.94, subdivision 2_a; aid 
Q) a_ny other laws applicable t_o th_e residential program n_ot specified ip 

clauses Q) tg Q); 
Q) allow access t_o th_e residential program 131 the department Q human §§_1;; 

vices £1 department o_f health, ip accordance with Minnesota Statutes, sections 
245A.O4, subdivision §, all 144.653, subdivisions 2 pr_1_d_ §_, respectively; 

(p) allow access t_o pig physical plant a_ng grounds py oflicials charged with 
th_e responsibility o_f enforcing health, safety, E building codes, gpg comply 
with @ health, safety, £1 building codes; apd 

(Q) n_ot accept fly new referrals f9_1_'long-term placement that exceed 9_Q days 
without _t_lpe_ written approval Q tl1_e commissioners O_f health, human services, Q education. 

Subd. _4; POWERS AND DUTIES OF COMMISSIONERS. _T_hg commis- 
sioner o_f education g1a_ll p§f_e_r technical assistance t_o tl1_e controlling individual 
pf LIE residential program t_g facilitate gig process py which tl1_e program pap 
obtain future financial assistance _tp continue _vpit_h jg pla_n t_o move flip individ- 
£15; currently ip th_e residential program t_o_ different settings, a_1_1__d gpy fly t_epl_1_; 
pgzpl assistance, §§ reguested by th_e controlling individual. 
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The commissioners pf human services fl health may grant waivers apd 
variances as necessary under Minnesota Statutes. section 245A.O4, subdivision 
2, E Minnesota Rules, part 4665.0600, respectively. 

Subd. jg CORRECTION ORDERS. (a) E either _t_l§ commissioner pf 
health g human services finds th_at th_e program @ failed t_o comply @ gr 
applicable law _o_r pu_lg, a_n_<_i_ this failure gip_e_s_ pg imminently endanger mg health, 
safety, gg gigm 9_l_‘ t_h§ persons served py t_h_e_ program, either commissioner fly 
issue p correction order tg ge controlling individual. @ correction order must 
state: - 

(_1_) tl_i_g conditions that constitute g violation pf th_e k1_vy 9; rule‘ 

Q t_h_e specific lpyv Q; Q violated;g 
Q) Q time allowed 19 correct each violation. 
Lb) Nothing i_n this section prohibits ;l_i_e commissioner from proposing g 

sanction Q specified i_p subdivision 1 prior tp issuing _a correction order g fine. 
Subd. _6, RECONSIDERATION. lfghe controlling individual believes may 

tli_e contents pf jg commissioner’s correction order a_r§ iI_1_ error, _tl1_§ controlling 
individual _rn_ay a§_lg tl_1_e_ appropriate commissioner tp reconsider t_h_e parts o_f t_h§ 
correction pger tl1_a; z_1_r_§ alleged _tp Q i_n error. [he request f9; reconsideration 
must by i_n writing, delivered py certified mail aLi: 

Q) specify tlg parts o_f the correction order _t_l;a_t a_1‘e alleged t_o pp i_n error; 

(2.) explain why they gig ip error; pig 

(_3_) include documentation _tp support th_e allegation o_f error. 

A reguest fg reconsideration does not stay any provisions g reguirements 
pf gig correction order. The commissioner’s disposition o_f g request f9_r recon- 
sideration is final pg po_t subject ftp appeal. 

Subd. _7_. SANCTION. I_f, upon reinspection, 1:3 commissioner o_f human 
services g health figs gig; tpe program l_1g_§ _1_1_o_t corrected tl1_e violations speci- 
fi_eg i_n th_e correction order, th_2y1;_ commissioner may impose ar_i appropriate sanc- 
tion. '_l‘_l_1g most serious sanction imposed i_§ the closure pf t_h_§ physical flip; pf 
mg residential program. Llie commissioner may secure pp injunction against th_e 
continuing operation o_f th_e program 9_f g controlling individual yvfl d_op§ po_t 
comply yfl applicable 1at_w Q _1;pl_e_. When applying sanctions authorized under 
pig section, ‘th_e commissioner ghLll consider th_e_ nature, chronicity, 91 severity 
pf t_l1e_ violation pf la_\y pg r_u_1§ gn_d _t_l_1_e gjjpt pf th_e violation Q the health, 
safety, g rights pf persons served by tl_1g program. 

Subd. _8_. IMMEDIATE CLOSURE IN CASES OF IMMINENT DAN- 
GER TO HEALTH, SAFETY, OR RIGHTS. Q" th_e controlling individual’s _f_a_il-_ 

pg; t_o comply with applicable law g r_ulp pf either gig department o_f health 9; 
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_'tl1_e department gf human services ha_s placed fig health, safety, gr rights 91'E 
so_ns_ served by E program i_n imminent danger, tfi commissioner gg‘ 

_t_lla_t 

agency shall gg immediately t_o close t_l;e physical plant o_f th_e residential p_rg 
gram. _l\_lQ s_’t2t1e funds s_lie1_ll be made available 9;‘ be expended by a_ny agency g 
department gf state, county, 9; municipal government Q g by th_e controlling 
individual _f_'9_r th_e program. A notice stating th_e reasons fg tfi immediateE 
pension _a_1_1_d informing _t__lge_ controlling individual 91‘ gig right t_o g contested Lee 
hearing under Minnesota Statutes, chapter _1_4, must Q delivered by personal 
service t_o fie address shown _q_n th_e application g @ lgst known address g1_"th_e 
controlling individual. 11;; controlling individual may appeal Q order immedi- 
ately closing Qe program. fle appeal o_f a_n order immediately closing th_e physi- 
c_al plant gf _t_h_e residential program must Q made i_n writing by certified pfl E mifi be received by Q15 commissioner within E calendar Q)/_s fir@ 
program receives notice ghg th_e license QL been immediately suspended.E 
withstanding g pending appeal t_o close t_h_e residential program, a_ controlling 
individual ill discontinue operation o_f th_e program upon receipt 9_i‘tl1_e (Q13; 
missioner’s order t_o immediately close Q9 physical plant 9_f ‘th_e residentialE 
gram. 

Sec. 3. STUDY OF EXPANSION TO MEET RESPITE CARE AND 
INDEPENDENT LIVING SKILLS NEEDS. 

IE commissioner o_f human services, Q cooperation @ @ commission- Q o_f education Ed health $1 the ombudsman fir mental health @ mental 
retardation, gill study th_e need Q gig methods fog expanding tm E gig 
beg o_f @ a_t tl_1_e_ Lakeview school gfi t_o Q; IQ fly L11 consider tlg _n_eeg 
_f__o_r periodic aii scheduled respite care, and independent living services, 

335 persons @ developmental disabilities. E study fly consider meeting 
§o_1ne g _all 91" the ii for additional E by developing Q; expanding capacity 
elsewhere i_n 1:3 area. @ commissioner 9_f human services gfl report t_oE 
legislature !I_i_I_h recommendations by January l, 1996. 

See. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

lhi_s get _i_s_ the ggy following ftggl enactment. 

Presented to the governor April 20, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 21, 1995, 2:50 pm. 

CHAPTER 77——S.F.No. 133 

An act relating to state lands; authorizing the private sale of certain tax-forfeited lands 
bordering public waters in Cook and St. Louis counties. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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